

**Forward control set**  
**Honda VT 750 C4 - up**  
 Art. no. 491-609 / 809

## Components

1	Frame mounting plate	2x	21	Spacer Ø24 x 16	4x
2	Shift / brake lever	2x	22	Bolt M8 x 30	1x
3	foot peg mounting	2x	23	Split pin	1x
4	Bolt M10 (1.25) x 30	2x	24	Spacer Ø12x40	1x
5	Spacer Ø35 x 38	2x	25	Bolt M8 x 50	1x
6	Washer M12	2x	26	Rocker arm assembly	1x
7	Lockwasher M12	2x	27	Special Bolt M6 x 30	1x
8	Bolt M12 x 70	2x	28	Bolt M10 (1,25) x 40	3x
9	Ball joint M6	1x	29	Bolt M10 (1,25) x 110	1x
10	Nut M6	4x	30	Bolt M6 x 30	2x
11	Rod M6 x 35	1x	31	Bolt M6 x 16	1x
12	Shift bar	1x	32	Spacer Ø18x24	1x
13	Stud bolt M6 (left & right)	1x	33	Washer M8	3x
14	Nut M6 (left)	1x	34	Acom nut M6	1x
15	Connection part	1x	35	Washer M6	3x
16	Washer M10	4x			
17	Lockwasher M6	1x			
18	Nut M8	5x			
19	Straight joint M8	2x			
20	Rod M8 x 95	1x			

**Revised # 2**

Please check all fixings and mounting points before assembly as listed on the mounting instruction sheet.

This accessory should be mounted by a professional mechanic only, Motolux International B.V. / Highway Hawk can not be held responsible for improper installation

© Motolux Specialties B.V.  
 Bameveld - The Netherlands